
 

VILLE pLATTE GRAVITY DR AINAGE 
DISTRICT NO . I0 OF EVANG ELINE PARISI] 

STATE OF LOUISIANA 

Financia| Report 

'gear Euded Decem ber 31, 1998 



V ILLE PLATTE G RAV ITY DRAIN A GE D ISTR1CT N O . 10 OF 
EVANGELINE PARISH. STATE OF LOUISIANA 

ANNUA L SW ORN FINAN CIAL STATEM ENTS AN D 
CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS 

Tile annual sworn financial statements are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514 to be filed with the 
Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fiscal year. The certification of revenues $50,000 
or less, if applicable, is required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:513(1 )(l)(c)(i). 

A FFIDA V IT 

Personally cam e and appeared before the undersigned authority, J. S. FontenoI, who, duly sworn, deposes 

and says that the financial statements herewith given present fairly the financial position of the Villc Platte 

Gravity Drainage District No. 10 as of Decem ber 31, 1998, and the results of operations for the year then 

ended, in accordance w ith generally accepted accounting principals prescribed by the Governm eata 

Accounting Standards Board 

n addition, Kolder, Cham pagne, Slaven & Rainey, CPA's, who duly sworn , deposes and says that the Villc 

Platte Gravity Drainage District No. 10 received $50,000 or less in revenues and other sources for the fisca 

year ending D ecem ber 31, 1998, and accordingly, is not required to have an audit for the previously 

m entioned fiscal year-end 

Sworn to and subscribed before m e, this 30th day of July, 1999 

Officer 

Address 

Telephone N o 

S. Fonteno 

111 Calcasieu 

Ville Platte LA 70586 

318 - 363-6060 



C Ourl~  KO~der CPA 
Russee F Champagne, CPA 
V~ICI~ R Slaven CPA 
Chris R~iney CPA 

P Troy Co-- he GPA 

Penny ~v,gelLe Scmgg,ns CPA 

GefsId A lhlbOdeIl~ Jr,CPA 
Kelh/ M D~ el CPA 
Ke~ e~l J Rschal CPA 

KO LDER, CHA M PA G NE, SLAVEN & RAINEY, LLC 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

ACCO UNTANT'S REPOP, T 

Board of Conm fissioners 
Ville Platte Gravity Drainage District No. 10 of 
Evangeline Parish 
Stale of 1,ouisiana 

234 R~  Bea~egarc~ 

Pho~ (318) 232 4141 
Fax (318) 232-8660 

Brca~, [~ dge LA 70517 
phone (318) 332-4020 
Fax (318) 332 2867 

133 Eesl W a dd~l 
Matl(svt~e. LA 71351 

phone (318) 253-9252 
F~lx (318) 25~8681 

234 ~)a ~ld Ddve, SUIte 105 
MC~Ian City, LA 70380 
Phi (504) 384 2020 
Fax (504) 384-3020 

4O8 w  Co~  s~eei 
VJ~e FlaMe ~  70586 
Phone (318) 363~2792 
Fax (318) 36~3049 

332 W Sixlh Ave~ e 
Oberkn LA 70655 

phon~(318) 63SL4737 
FSX(318) 63~4568 

W e have com piled the accom panying general purpose financial statem ents of the V ille Platte 
Gravity Drainage District No. 10, a com ponent unit of the l';vangeline Parish Police Jury, as of and for the 
year ended l)ecem ber 31, 1998, in accordance wilh Statem ents on Standards for Accounting and Review 
Services issued by the Am erican Institute of Certified Public Accountants. 

A com pilation is lim ited to presenting in the form of financial statem ents inform ation that is the 
representation of the D istrict's m anagem ent. W e have not audited or reviewed the accom panying financial 
statenlclllS and, accordingly, do ilot express all opiuion or all}' other form o[ assurance on them . 

The Board of D irectors have elected to om it substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included 
in financial statem ents. If the om itted disclosures were inch=ded in the financial statem ents, they m ight 
infl|lence the user's conclusions about the District's assets, liabilities, fund equity, revenues, and 
expenditures. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about 
such nla|lers. 

Ville l)lalle, Louisiana 
July 6, 1999 

KOLDER, CIIAM PA GNE, SLA VEN  & RAIN E Y, LLC 
Certified Public Accountants 

MEMBER Of 
AUE mC,'.N ~NsTm ~ E OF 

CE RTIFIE D pUBLIC ACCE S S 
SOClEm~ Or LOUlSlAN.'~ 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACe OUNI~ FI S 



VILLE PLATTE GRAVITY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO . l0 OF 
EVAN GELIN E PA RISH 
STA TE OF LOU ISIAN A 

ASSETS 

Cash 
Interest-bearing deposits 

Tolal assets 

FUN D BALANCE 

Balance Sheets - General Fund 
Decem ber 31, 1998 

Fund balance - unreserved, undesignated 

1998 1997 

$ 2,053 
20,000 

$22,053 

$ 1,753 
20,000 

$21,753 

$22,053 $21,753 



VILLE PLATTE GRAVITY DRA INAGE DISTRICT NO. 10 OF 
EVANGELINE PARISH 
STA TE OF LOUISIANA 

Statements of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance - 
General Fund 

Years Ended Decem ber 31, 1998 

Revenues: 
M iscellaneous - interest 

Expenditures: 
Current - 
Construction and m aintenance 
Accounting 

Total expenditures 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over 
expenditures 

Fund balance, beginning 

Fund balance, ending 

1998 1997 

$ 1,300 $ 1,326 

1,000 

1,000 

300 

21,753 

$22,053 

500 
450 
950 

376 

21,377 

$21,753 


